
PLACES WORLD STROKEPLAY CHAMPIONSHIPS VIGO 2024 
Nº ASOC/FED NOMBRE     

1 
 

Sarah O'Neill Ladies 

2 
 

David Sexton Gents 

3 
 

Ailish Sexton Ladies 

4 
 

Brian Cahill Gents 

5 
 

Mairead Manning Ladies 

6 
 

Chris Gallagher Gents 

7 
 

Frank Dineen Gents 

8 
 

Ian Farrelly Gents 

9 
 

John-Ross Crangle Gents 

10 
 

Mary Murray Ladies 

11 
 

Evan Carry Gents 

12 
 

Evan Ganly Gents 

13 
 

Thomas Brady Gents 

14 
 

John Walsh Gents 

15 
 

Eamon Gibney Gents 

16 
 

Anthony Gibney Gents 

17 
 

Denis O'Sullivan Gents 

18 
 

Rob O'Donoghue Gents 

19 
 

Liam O'Donovan Gents 

20 
 

Tom Hanley Gents 

21 
 

John Farrelly Gents 

22 
 

Conor Fahy Gents 

23 
 

Kieran Earls Gents 

24 
 

Brian Cahill Gents 

25 
 

Gareth Walsh Gents 

26 
 

Bobby Ryan Gents 

27 
 

Rene Jan Bloem Gents 

28 
 

George McGreal Gents 

29 
 

John Sloane Gents 

30 
 

Barry Morrissey Gents 

31 
 

Joel  Girbau Tantiña Gents 

32 
 

BERENGUER ORTI MARES,  Gents 

33 
 

 MANUEL AMOR ROYO, Gents 

34 
 

 JOSEP IGLESIAS MIRALPEIX, Gents 

35 
 

 JOSEP ANTONI BALART RUIZ, Gents 

36 
 

 DANIEL GIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, Gents 

37 
 

 CARLES MARQUES PLA, Gents 

38 
 

 JOAN MANEL CRESPO GAGO, Gents 

39 
 

ENRIQUE JAEN LOPEZ,  Gents 

40 
 

 TEODORO FEBRERO LOPEZ, Gents 

41 
 

 OSCAR ROVIRA DE LAS CAGIGAS, Gents 

42 
 

 JOSEP RIBAS ALONSO, Gents 



43 
 

 MIGUEL ANGEL SOLER MORENO, Gents 

44 
 

ANTONIO MATEO PEREZ,  Gents 

45 
 

ALBERTO ALCARAZ ALCARAZ,  Gents 

46 
 

 MIQUEL PORTA FARRAN, Gents 

47 
 

 SALVADOR MOREU GARCIA, Gents 

48 
 

 MANUEL ALFONSO AMO, Gents 

49 
 

 JORDI MOLINS JARDI, Gents 

50 
 

JORDI COSTA NOSAS,  Gents 

51 
 

DAVID RIERA VALLCORBA,  Gents 

52 
 

AMADOR RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ,  Gents 

53 
 

CESAR ALBERTO SANCHEZ VEGA,  Gents 

54 
 

 JUAN MANUEL OLMOS FERNANDEZ, Gents 

55 
 

EMMA SORRIBAS FERNANDEZ,  Ladies 

56 
 

 CONCHI CARBALLO VALLEJO, Ladies 

57 
 

 PILAR MONTERO SANCHEZ, Ladies 

58 
 

 MIREIA PARDINA EROLES, Ladies 

59 
 

AMPARO FRANCISCO APARICIO,  Ladies 

60 
 

BEGOÑA CONDE BARAHONA,  Ladies 

61 
 

Maurits   Rangkouw Gents 

62 
 

Remon   de Groot Gents 

63 
 

Mient  Kobes Gents 

64 
 

Maurice  Moller Gents 

65 
 

Jop   Vergeheggen Gents 

66 
 

Esther   de Schiffart Ladies 

67 
 

Jeroen   de Groot Gents 

68 
 

Herma   Spaargaren Kleinlugtenbeld Ladies 

69 
 

Gerard   Spaargaren Gents 

70 
 

Renze   Hasper Gents 

71 
 

Marcel   Ahuis Gents 

72 
 

Kim   Kuijsters Ladies 

73 
 

Steven   Hissink Gents 

74 
 

Raymond   van Ijsselmuide Gents 

75 
 

Jasper   Meinema Gents 

76 
 

Ypie   Semplonius Ladies 

77 
 

Michiel   Semplonius Gents 

78 
 

Steven   van Griethuijsen Gents 

79 
 

Bart   Merkus Gents 

80 
 

Mischa   Effern Gents 

81 
 

Gustavo Cortez Gents 

82 
 

Ricardo Bravo Guerrero Gents 

83 
 

Carmen Morales Frasnedo Ladies 

84 
 

Pablo Perez Sierra Gents 

85 
 

Moises Pernia Moreno Gents 

86 
 

Josep  Escabros Duró Gents 

87 
 

Domenec Ferran Roca Gents 



88 
 

Jose Manuel Veloso Domonte Gents 

89 
 

Martí  Castella Zanuy Gents 

90 
 

Toni Armengol Naudi Gents 

91 
 

Clara Jou Gispert Ladies 

92 
 

Francesc Gasset Gents 

93 
 

Xavier Feliubalardo Gents 

94 
 

Juan  Medina Millan  Gents 

95 
 

José Ipiña Etxaniz  Gents 

96 
 

Jon  Ruiz Ibarra Gents 

97 
 

Jozef Klancnic Gents 

98 
 

Oliver Beckman Gents 

99 
 

Harry  Brinkmeyer Gents 

100 
 

Jannik  Gattlen Gents 

101 
 

Eduard Planzar Gents 

102 
 

Dieter Heutshi Gents 

103 
 

Felix Eberle Gents 

104 
 

Eric Biget Gents 

105 
 

Damien Ducept Gents 

106 
 

François Truin Gents 

107 
 

Kevin Hocquart Gents 

108 
 

Guillaume Aizes Gents 

109 
 

Bruno Sorin Gents 

110 
 

Stéphane Jolly Gents 

111 
 

Yann Le Tallec Gents 

112 
 

Baptiste Bridault Gents 

113 
 

NORTH PORTUGAL 1     

114 
 

NORTH PORTUGAL 2     

115 
 

GALICIA 1   Gents 

116 
 

GALICIA 2   Gents 

117 
 

GALICIA 3   Gents 

118 
 

GALICIA 4   Gents 

119 
 

GALICIA 5   Gents 

120 
 

GALICIA 6   Gents 

121 
 

GALICIA 7   Gents 

122 
 

GALICIA 8   Gents 

123 
 

GALICIA 9   Gents 

124 
 

GALICIA 10   Gents 

125 
 

GALICIA 11   Gents 

126 
 

GALICIA 12   Gents 

127 
 

GALICIA 13   Gents 

128 
 

GALICIA 14   Gents 

129 
 

GALICIA 15   Gents 

130 
 

GALICIA 16    Gents 

131 
 

GALICIA 17   Gents 

132 
 

GALICIA 18   Gents 



133 
 

GALICIA 19   Gents 

134 
 

GALICIA 20   Gents 

135 
 

GALICIA 21   Gents 

136 
 

LADIES GALICIA 22   Ladies 

137 
 

LADIES GALICIA 23   Ladies 

138 
 

LADIES GALICIA 24   Ladies 

139 
 

LADIES GALICIA 25   Ladies 

140 
 

LADIES GALICIA 25   Ladies 

141 
 

CATALUÑA      

142 
 

CATALUÑA     

143 
 

CATALUÑA     

144 
 

CATALUÑA     

145 
 

CATALUÑA     

146 
 

CATALUÑA 
  147  CATALUÑA      

148  CATALUÑA     

149  CATALUÑA     

150  CATALUÑA     

151  CATALUÑA     

152  CATALUÑA     

153  CATALUÑA    

154  CATALUÑA   

155  CATALUÑA   

156  IRELAND   

157  IRELAND     

158  IRELAND     

159  IRELAND     

160  IRELAND     

161  IRELAND     

162  IRELAND     

 



 

PLACES WORLD STROKEPLAY CHAMPIONSHIPS VIGO 2024 
Nº ASOC/FED NOMBRE     

1 
 

Ailish Sexton Ladies 

2 
 

AMPARO FRANCISCO APARICIO,  Ladies 

3 
 

BEGOÑA CONDE BARAHONA,  Ladies 

4 
 

Carmen Morales Frasnedo Ladies 

5 
 

Clara Jou Gispert Ladies 

6 
 

 CONCHI CARBALLO VALLEJO, Ladies 

7 
 

EMMA SORRIBAS FERNANDEZ,  Ladies 

8 
 

Esther   de Schiffart Ladies 

9 
 

Herma   Spaargaren Kleinlugtenbeld Ladies 

10 
 

Kim   Kuijsters Ladies 

11 
 

LADIES GALICIA 22   Ladies 

12 
 

LADIES GALICIA 23   Ladies 

13 
 

LADIES GALICIA 24   Ladies 

14 
 

LADIES GALICIA 25   Ladies 

15 
 

LADIES GALICIA 25   Ladies 

16 
 

Mairead Manning Ladies 

17 
 

Mary Murray Ladies 

18 
 

 MIREIA PARDINA EROLES, Ladies 

19 
 

 PILAR MONTERO SANCHEZ, Ladies 

20 
 

Sarah O'Neill Ladies 

21 
 

Ypie   Semplonius Ladies 

22 
 

ALBERTO ALCARAZ ALCARAZ,  Gents 

23 
 

AMADOR RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ,  Gents 

24 
 

Anthony Gibney Gents 

25 
 

ANTONIO MATEO PEREZ,  Gents 

26 
 

Baptiste Bridault Gents 

27 
 

Barry Morrissey Gents 

28 
 

Bart   Merkus Gents 

29 
 

BERENGUER ORTI MARES,  Gents 

30 
 

Bobby Ryan Gents 

31 
 

Brian Cahill Gents 

32 
 

Brian Cahill Gents 

33 
 

Bruno Sorin Gents 

34 
 

 CARLES MARQUES PLA, Gents 

35 
 

CESAR ALBERTO SANCHEZ VEGA,  Gents 

36 
 

Chris Gallagher Gents 

37 
 

Conor Fahy Gents 

38 
 

Damien Ducept Gents 

39 
 

 DANIEL GIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, Gents 

40 
 

David Sexton Gents 

41 
 

DAVID RIERA VALLCORBA,  Gents 



42 
 

Denis O'Sullivan Gents 

43 
 

Dieter Heutshi Gents 

44 
 

Domenec Ferran Roca Gents 

45 
 

Eamon Gibney Gents 

46 
 

Eduard Planzar Gents 

47 
 

ENRIQUE JAEN LOPEZ,  Gents 

48 
 

Eric Biget Gents 

49 
 

Evan Carry Gents 

50 
 

Evan Ganly Gents 

51 
 

Felix Eberle Gents 

52 
 

Francesc Gasset Gents 

53 
 

François Truin Gents 

54 
 

Frank Dineen Gents 

55 
 

GALICIA 1   Gents 

56 
 

GALICIA 10   Gents 

57 
 

GALICIA 11   Gents 

58 
 

GALICIA 12   Gents 

59 
 

GALICIA 13   Gents 

60 
 

GALICIA 14   Gents 

61 
 

GALICIA 15   Gents 

62 
 

GALICIA 16    Gents 

63 
 

GALICIA 17   Gents 

64 
 

GALICIA 18   Gents 

65 
 

GALICIA 19   Gents 

66 
 

GALICIA 2   Gents 

67 
 

GALICIA 20   Gents 

68 
 

GALICIA 21   Gents 

69 
 

GALICIA 3   Gents 

70 
 

GALICIA 4   Gents 

71 
 

GALICIA 5   Gents 

72 
 

GALICIA 6   Gents 

73 
 

GALICIA 7   Gents 

74 
 

GALICIA 8   Gents 

75 
 

GALICIA 9   Gents 

76 
 

Gareth Walsh Gents 

77 
 

George McGreal Gents 

78 
 

Gerard   Spaargaren Gents 

79 
 

Guillaume Aizes Gents 

80 
 

Gustavo Cortez Gents 

81 
 

Harry  Brinkmeyer Gents 

82 
 

Ian Farrelly Gents 

83 
 

Jannik  Gattlen Gents 

84 
 

Jasper   Meinema Gents 

85 
 

Jeroen   de Groot Gents 

86 
 

 JOAN MANEL CRESPO GAGO, Gents 



87 
 

Joel  Girbau Tantiña Gents 

88 
 

John Walsh Gents 

89 
 

John Farrelly Gents 

90 
 

John Sloane Gents 

91 
 

John-Ross Crangle Gents 

92 
 

Jon  Ruiz Ibarra Gents 

93 
 

Jop   Vergeheggen Gents 

94 
 

 JORDI MOLINS JARDI, Gents 

95 
 

JORDI COSTA NOSAS,  Gents 

96 
 

José Ipiña Etxaniz  Gents 

97 
 

Jose Manuel Veloso Domonte Gents 

98 
 

 JOSEP IGLESIAS MIRALPEIX, Gents 

99 
 

 JOSEP RIBAS ALONSO, Gents 

100 
 

Josep  Escabros Duró Gents 

101 
 

 JOSEP ANTONI BALART RUIZ, Gents 

102 
 

Jozef Klancnic Gents 

103 
 

Juan  Medina Millan  Gents 

104 
 

 JUAN MANUEL OLMOS FERNANDEZ, Gents 

105 
 

Kevin Hocquart Gents 

106 
 

Kieran Earls Gents 

107 
 

Liam O'Donovan Gents 

108 
 

 MANUEL AMOR ROYO, Gents 

109 
 

 MANUEL ALFONSO AMO, Gents 

110 
 

Marcel   Ahuis Gents 

111 
 

Martí  Castella Zanuy Gents 

112 
 

Maurice  Moller Gents 

113 
 

Maurits   Rangkouw Gents 

114 
 

Michiel   Semplonius Gents 

115 
 

Mient  Kobes Gents 

116 
 

 MIGUEL ANGEL SOLER MORENO, Gents 

117 
 

 MIQUEL PORTA FARRAN, Gents 

118 
 

Mischa   Effern Gents 

119 
 

Moises Pernia Moreno Gents 

120 
 

Oliver Beckman Gents 

121 
 

 OSCAR ROVIRA DE LAS CAGIGAS, Gents 

122 
 

Pablo Perez Sierra Gents 

123 
 

Raymond   van Ijsselmuide Gents 

124 
 

Remon   de Groot Gents 

125 
 

Rene Jan Bloem Gents 

126 
 

Renze   Hasper Gents 

127 
 

Ricardo Bravo Guerrero Gents 

128 
 

Rob O'Donoghue Gents 

129 
 

 SALVADOR MOREU GARCIA, Gents 

130 
 

Stéphane Jolly Gents 

131 
 

Steven   Hissink Gents 



132 
 

Steven   van Griethuijsen Gents 

133 
 

 TEODORO FEBRERO LOPEZ, Gents 

134 
 

Thomas Brady Gents 

135 
 

Tom Hanley Gents 

136 
 

Toni Armengol Naudi Gents 

137 
 

Xavier Feliubalardo Gents 

138 
 

Yann Le Tallec Gents 

139 
 

CATALUÑA      

140 
 

CATALUÑA     

141 
 

CATALUÑA     

142 
 

CATALUÑA     

143 
 

CATALUÑA     

144 
 

CATALUÑA 
  145  CATALUÑA      

146  CATALUÑA     

147  CATALUÑA     

148  CATALUÑA     

149  CATALUÑA     

150  CATALUÑA     

151  CATALUÑA    

152  CATALUÑA   

153  CATALUÑA   

154  IRELAND   

155  IRELAND     

156  IRELAND     

157  IRELAND     

158  IRELAND     

159  IRELAND     

160  IRELAND     

161 
 

NORTH PORTUGAL 2     

162 
 

NORTH PORTUGAL 1     

 

 


